64E-8.012 Schedule of Fines.

The following maximum fines shall be imposed for violations of chapter 64E-8, F.A.C. Each day that a violation occurs shall be considered a separate violation:

(1) Failure to obtain a Limited Use Public Water System construction permit (a violation of subsection 64E-8.002(1), F.A.C.), $500.00.

(2) Failure to obtain a Multi-family Water System construction permit (a violation of rule 64E-8.003, F.A.C.), $250.00.

(3) Failure to obtain a Limited Use Public Water System operating permit (a violation of rule 64E-8.004, F.A.C.), $500.00.

(4) Failure to obtain a Limited Use Commercial Public Water System Registration (a violation of subsection 64E-8.004(5), F.A.C.), $250.00.

(5) Failure to maintain required chlorine residual levels (a violation of paragraph 64E-8.005(1)(d), F.A.C.), $100.00.

(6) Failure to comply with water quality monitoring requirements (a violation of subsection 64E-8.006(3), F.A.C.), $250.00.

(7) Failure to take corrective actions when an MCL or HAL is exceeded (a violation of rule 64E-8.007, F.A.C.), $500.00.

(8) Failure to provide public notification when an MCL or HAL is exceeded (a violation of rule 64E-8.007, F.A.C.), $500.00.

Rulemaking Authority 381.006, 403.862(1)(f) FS. Law Implemented 381.0061, 381.0062 FS. History–New 1-1-95, Formerly 10D-4.101, Amended 1-24-00, 5-4-08.
